Form PTO-1595 (Rev.06/04) OMB No. 06451-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)
R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Michel Joseph Maurice Andre Guillaume Jozef Ludo Jan Cuypers Ivan Joseph Maria Vervest Dirk DeSmaele Stefan Marcel Herman Leurs Execution Date(s) October 8, 2004	Name: Janssen Pharmaceutica, N.V. Street Address: 30 Turnhoutseweg
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Beerse 2340 Country BELGIUM
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Assignment	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003 Phone: (732) 2976 Fax: (732) 524-2808 Email Address;	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
	8. Payment Information
	Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/JAB- 1714/HBW
1. Signature Hall Brus Woodhere	3 2005
lal B. Woodrow	
ame of Person Signing Toi	tal number of pages including cover sheet,
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) sh	achments, and document: 2

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

JAB 1714f-PCT-USA Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT Serial No. 10/518,887

Filed: December 21, 2004 WHERE AS.

Guillaume, Michel Joseph Maurice André; Cuypers, Jozef Ludo Jan; Vervest, Ivan Joseph Maria; Leurs, Stefan Marcel Herman; De Smaele, Dirk, all citizens of Belgium and residing at c/o Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V., Turnhoutseweg 30, 2340 Beerse, Belgium

(hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF N-(2,6-DIMETHYL-PHENYL)-2-PIPERAZIN-1-YL-ACETAMIDE

for which they have on the 19th day of June 2003, filed an international application, designating the United States and

WHEREAS. JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA N.V.

a corporation of the State of Belgium , (hereinafter called "Aesignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which they hereby acknowledge, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application, whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that they have a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignes or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable soid Assignes or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to

IN TESTIMO! WHEREOF, Assignors OBOCT 2004 day of

uillaume, Michet کمک

Malurice Ahdre

Leurs, Stetan Marcel Herman

88.

Jozef Ludo Jan, (L.S.) Cuypers, Jozef L De Smaele, Dirk

Vervost, Ivan Joseph Maria STATE

COUNTY OF

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of UI UUI ZUU4
Notary Public, personally appeared Guillaume, Michel Joseph Maurice André; Cuypers, Jozef Ludo Jan; Vervest, Ivan Joseph Maria; who I am satisfied are the persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in Leurs. Stefan Marcel Herman; De my presence, and I having first made known to them the contents thereof, they did acknow. Smaele, Dirk my presence, and I naving forst viewe naveled the same as their voluntary act and died land.

Notary Public

FORM 87-03 - REV. 3/74 CJOHNSON & JOHNSONEW BRUMSWICK, N.J. 1089

RECORDED: 06/03/2005

PATENT

REEL: 016302 FRAME: 0305